1250.	3	Vol. <u>M 76</u> Page 15153	من ماهم موارد من المحمد المعرفة عند المحمد المعرفة المحمد المعرفة من المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد من المحمد الم معرفة معرفة معرفة معرفة معرفة المحمد المحم المحمد المحمد
WHEN • RECORDED MAIL	. TO		
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE DEED OF TRUST is made this			
D, L, HOOTS SECURITY SAVI existing under the laws of 222.South Sixth StreetKl Borrower, in consideral	NGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION PHE STATE OF OREGON amath Falls, Oregon 97601	,	
Lots 6, 2 7, 8, 9 4 Addition plat the Clerk of	7, 8, 9, 10 and 11 in Bloc in Block 14 of Tract No. 1 to the Meadows, according reof on file in the office Klamath County, Oregon.	k 13 and Lots 071, First to the official	
<b>*76</b> SEP			
· Klamath · Falls Oregon. (State and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the in	rst, Addition to the Meadows, (Street) (herein "Property Address"); nprovements now or hereafter creeted on	(City) the property, and all easements, rights,	
rents), royalties, mineral, oil at hereafter attached to the prope and remain a part of the proper (or the leasehold estate if this I to Lender (a) the ro note dated Septembe stallments of princ	epayment of the indebtednes r <u>27th</u> , 1976, with interes ipal and interest, a copy of	, and water stock, and all fixtures now or d additions thereto, shall be deemed to be the foregoing, together with said property referred to as the "Property"; To SECURE	
ari other sums, with protect the security covenants and agreen of any future advand pursuant to paragrap Borrower covenants that l	h interest thereon, advance y of this Deed of Trust; an ments of Borrower herein co ces, with interest thereon oh 21 hereof (herein "Futur Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate he	ad in accordance herewith to id in performance of the ontained, and (b) the repaymen made to Borrower by Lender ce Advancements"). reby conveyed and has the right to grant	nt
the title to the Property against	he Property is unencumbered, and that Bo all claims and demands, subject to any de overage in any title insurance policy insuring MA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT	clarations, easements or restrictions listed	

## 15154

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

 Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indehtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.
 Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, to Lender on the day monthly installments for principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.
 The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender is Lender in a unstitution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this permits that interest on the Funds shall be required to pay Borrower and unless showing credits and d

Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless stein agreement is indue on application are requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or carnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds mas secured by this Deed of Trust. The Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the dee dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, the dee dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, the dee dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount of the Funds held by Lender to Borrower or redited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the funds held by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Up on payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall pay to Lender any Funds by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is solf or the Property is acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is solf or the Property is colved by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower fortherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration of covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

rider is executed by horrower and recorded together with this Deed of Frust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof. **7. Protection of Lender's Security.** If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency; code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time in a the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest in the highest rat

permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. 8. Jispection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

15156

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

condemnation of other taking of the Property, of part thereas, we have be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, in the event of a total taking of the Property, the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

taking bears to the fair market value of the Property inincentately prior to the date of the theorem in the condemnor offers to make paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

or postpone me the date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof of change the annound of such installments. 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or 11. Forbearance of Junt by reason of the a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy the payment of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or alforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
 13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall incre to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice to Lender's address stated herein, and the raddress as Lender mad given to genthe they notice to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Lender when given in the manner designate herein.
 15. Uniform Deed of Trust Governing Lawy Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for mational use and non-uniform covenants with index variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument of the size of of Trust shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust shall be derived to Trust shall be governed by the law of the private divent the conflict shall in division of the Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the privation when the Property is located. In the event that any provisions of the Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the privation when the Property is located.
 14. Trust strong the Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the Note and of this Deed of Trust shall be furnishe

NON-UNIFORM COVEMANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sule of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the motice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the cremedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the cremedies provided in this manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable hay. After the lapse of in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Truste shall give notice to be recorded in each county in which the property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Truste shall give notice to be recorded in each county in which the property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Truste shall give notice of

public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenaut or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of tille evidence (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender is acceleration of the power of sale contained in this prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing. Future Advances 'i any had ha acceleration occurred: (b) Borrower ures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c). Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee's remedies as provided in parigraph 18 hereor, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower is all contained in this Deed of Trust; (e) Horower including, but not limited to, reasonable to prove since and Trustee's remedies as provided in parigraph 18 hereor, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower is all breaches of Borrower is oassure that the lien of this Deed of

15156

Secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the excist of management of the Property and collectino of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.
21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be excured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured here by.
22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all suns secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Truste to reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled to rust cover the shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled asucceed to all the title, power and duites conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

DONALD L. SLOAN Hoz C. O. Sloon HAZEL I. SLOAN

(omail seal) CO My Commission expires: May 3, 1980 COTARY CO STARY

Before me senald ... 2 ... Collins.

To Trust get of the note of notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together The under indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel

Return !

11

î.

security Saving V EDan 222 S. S. V

Date:....

EXHIBIT "A"

NOTE

US \$26,000.00

frais-se

Sec. 20

Klamath Falls, Oregon September <u>27th</u>, 1976

15156 H

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned ("Borrower") promises to pay SECURITY SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND AND NO/100 (\$26,000.00) Dollars, with interest on the unpaid principal balance from the date of this Note, until paid at the rate of nine and one-half ( $9\frac{1}{2}$ %) percent per annum. Principal and interest shall be payable at 222 South Sixth St., Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 or such other place as the Note holder may designate, payable as follows: The sum of not less than \$4,500.00 to be paid upon the sale and release of each individual lot of the following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

> Lots 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 and 11 in Block 13 and Lots 7, 8, 9 in Block 14 of Tract No. 1071, First Addition to the Meadows, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Interest commences October 1, 1976, and shall be payable semiannually for the succeeding 36 months and shall be in addition to the aforementioned \$4,500.00 payments. In event there is a principal balance due and owing at the expiration of said 36 month period, the remaining principal balance shall be amortized over the succeeding 24 months, including interest, and be due and payable on the first day of each and every month thereafter, until the whole sum, principal and interest has been paid.

If any installment under this Note is not paid when due and remains unpaid after a date specified by a notice to Borrower, the entire principal amount outstanding and accrued interest thereon shall at once become due and payable at the option of the Note holder. The date specified shall not be less than thirty days from the date such notice is mailed. The Note holder may exercise this option to accelerate during any default by Borrower regardless of any prior forbearance. If suit is brought to collect this Note, the Note holder shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses of suit, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, which shall be fixed by the Court, or Courts, in which the suit or action, including any appeal therein, is tried, heard or decided.

Borrower shall pay to the Note holder a late charge of <u>2</u> percent of any semi-annual installment not received by the Note holder within <u>15</u> days after the installment is due.

Borrower may prepay the principal amount outstanding in, whole or in part.

Presentment, notice of dishonor, and protest are hereby

-1-NOTE

waived by all makers, sureties, guarantors and endorsers hereof. This Note shall be the joint and several obligation of all makers, sureties, guarantors and endorsers, and shall be binding upon them and their successors and assigns.

Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Note shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address stated below, or to such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to the Note holder. Any notice to the Note holder shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail, return receipt requested, to the Note holder at the address stated in the first paragraph of this Note, or at such other address as may have been designated by notice to Borrower.

The indebtedness evidenced by this Note is secured by a Deed of Trust, dated September, <u>27th</u>, 1976.

1 omi Car X DONALD L. SLOAN

10.1

15156B

107 S.7th \_RknskzAddazkazklasMeadors\_\_\_

Klamath Falls, Oregon

Property Address

HAZEL I. SLOAN

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; SS. Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_Klamath County Title this <u>27</u> day of <u>Sept</u> A. D. 19<u>76</u> at o'clock <sup>P</sup> M., one duly recorded in Vol. <u>M. 76</u>, of <u>Mortgages</u> \_ on Page\_\_\_15153 WE D. MILNE, County Clerk 18.00 Sec.

iN

-2-NOTE